
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0429

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/15/2019

Title: Southern Avenue, Greenfield Road to Higley Road - Arterial Roadway Improvements Project (District
2)

The project will upgrade the asphalt pavement, underground utilities, ADA facilities, and sidewalks
along Southern Avenue. The project will also reconstruct the intersection at Southern Avenue and
Higley Road, widening the west leg of the intersection and providing improved bike and pedestrian
connectivity.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, Nesbitt
Contracting Company, Inc., in the amount of $5,571,298.15, and authorize a change order allowance
in the amount of $557,130 (10%), for a total award of $6,128,428.15.  This project is funded by 2013
authorized Street bonds and 2010 authorized Gas bonds.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. Exhibit A - Project Map

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Southern Avenue, Greenfield Road to Higley Road - Arterial Roadway Improvements Project
(District 2)

The project will upgrade the asphalt pavement, underground utilities, ADA facilities, and sidewalks
along Southern Avenue. The project will also reconstruct the intersection at Southern Avenue and
Higley Road, widening the west leg of the intersection and providing improved bike and pedestrian
connectivity.

Staff recommends awarding the contract for this project to the lowest, responsible bidder, Nesbitt
Contracting Company, Inc., in the amount of $5,571,298.15, and authorize a change order allowance
in the amount of $557,130 (10%), for a total award of $6,128,428.15.  This project is funded by 2013
authorized Street bonds and 2010 authorized Gas bonds.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

